
BOARD OF THE DIRECTORS FOR JANUARY TO JUNE 2013

1 Hon. Ruel T. Velarde Chairman 3

2 Hon. Arnulfo P. Fuentebella Co-chairman 0

3 Mrs. Rosa B. Catolico Vice-chairman 2

4 Dir. Leo Francisco T. Briguera Secretary 3

5 Hon. Constantino H. Cordial, Jr. Member 3

6 Hon. Solon O. Demetriou, Jr. Member 0

7 Hon. Antero S. Lim Member 0

8 Hon. Delfin R. Pilapil, Jr. Member 3

9 Hon. Joey Deleña Member 0

10 Hon. Evelyn B. Fuentebella Member 1

11 Hon. Antonio B. Chavez Member 2

12 Hon. Sandy Ondis Member 1

13 Hon. Arnulf Bryan B. Fuentebella Member 3

14 Dir. Pedro A. Cordis Member 3

15 Dir. Joel P. Corbito Member 1

16 Dir. Jose Manuel P. De Hitta II Member 3

17 Dir. William D. Relleta, Sr. Member 1

18 Dir. Audie P. Concina Member 3

19 Dir. Wenefreda A. Beleno Member 3

20 Dir. Cezar Lee Member 2

21 Dir. Amaro B. Del Castillo Member 3

There were three (3) Regular Board Meetings from January to June 2013
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BOARD OF THE DIRECTORS FOR JULY TO DECEMBER 2013

1 Hon. Ruel T. Velarde Chairman 3 2

2 Hon. Felix William B. Fuentebella Co-chairman 2 0

3 Mrs. Rosa B. Catolico Vice-chairman 4 2

4 Dir. Leo Francisco T. Briguera Secretary 4 2

5 Hon. Constantino H. Cordial, Jr. Member 1 0

6 Hon. Jesus Rico Sarmiento Member 4 2

7 Hon. Antero S. Lim Member 3 2

8 Hon. Delfin R. Pilapil, Jr. Member 1 0

9 Hon. Jaime V. Deleña Member 4 2

10 Hon. Evelyn B. Fuentebella Member 3 2

11 Hon. Antonio Chavez Member 1 1

12 Hon. Carina Polinga Member 1 2

13 Hon. Arnulf Bryan B. Fuentebella Member 4 2

14 Dir. Pedro A. Cordis Member 1 0

15 Dir. Joel P. Corbito Member 1 1

16 Dir. Rodolfo Belleza Member 4 2

17 Dir. Jose Manuel P. De Hitta II Member 4 2

18 Dir. William D. Relleta, Sr. Member 2 1

19 Dir. Audie P. Concina Member 4 2

20 Dir. Wenefreda A. Beleno Member 4 2

21 Dir. Cezar Lee Member 0 2

22 Dir. Amaro B. Del Castillo Member 4 2

There were three (4) Regular Board Meetings and two (2) Special Board Meetings from July to December 2013
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